
Dunaparti Futópartik 2010 1. fordulójának eredményei 
 

 

4 km abs. 
Hely Idı Rajtszám Név 

1. 0:14:31 611 Nagy Richárd 
2. 0:14:34 792 Dunai László 
3. 0:14:45 647 Orbán Balázs 
4. 0:15:21 610 Ridly István 
5. 0:15:45 604 Varga Sándor  (Eger) 
6. 0:15:48 613 Vodicska Ferenc 
7. 0:16:15 693 Tóth Tamás 
8. 0:16:48 793 Olaszy Ahmed 
9. 0:16:49 639 Kara Anita 
10. 0:16:50 607 Jünnemann Kata 
11. 0:17:11 552 Sárosi Kristóf 
12. 0:17:23 612 László Zoltán 
13. 0:17:24 660 Drevenák Béla 
14. 0:17:41 643 Orbán Anna 
15. 0:17:57 665 Hangya Gábor 
16. 0:18:00 673 Petrovsky, Stefan 
17. 0:18:03 677 Frajova, Katarina 
18. 0:18:06 797 Pál Szabolcs 
19. 0:18:11 641 Orbán Ágoston 
20. 0:18:30 609 Garai Zoltán 
21. 0:18:32 615 Hertlik István 
22. 0:18:56 680 Schuster Ambrus 
23. 0:19:00 629 Iván Máté 
24. 0:19:07 669 Varga Sándor (Esztergom) 
25. 0:19:19 666 Melecski Ilona 
26. 0:19:21 663 Czeglédi Sándor 
27. 0:19:22 747 Fiala Gergely 
28. 0:19:24 681 Budai Tamás 
29. 0:19:28 667 Csepreghy György 
30. 0:19:30 653 Grinácz Sándor Emánuel 
31. 0:19:31 655 Jánosi Eszter 
32. 0:19:33 600 Szeifert Iván 
33. 0:19:34 661 Nagy Polett 
34. 0:19:41 675 Petrovska, Timea 
35. 0:19:55 637 Szekeresné W. Ilona 
36. 0:19:59 662 Kolozsi Gyula 
37. 0:20:16 664 Kolozsi Péter 
38. 0:20:39 695 Kara Bence 
39. 0:20:50 605 Hegedős Roberta 
40. 0:21:01 608 Cseresznyés Balázs 
41. 0:21:07 633 Háder Tamás 
42. 0:21:09 687 György László 
43. 0:21:14 657 Varjassy Viktória 



44. 0:21:19 671 Szikszay Zoltán 
45. 0:21:21 670 Morva Katalin 
46. 0:21:41 618 Domokos Judit 
47. 0:21:45 691 Tüske Dávid 
48. 0:21:49 781 Lakatos József 
49. 0:21:51 601 Tüske Zsolt 
50. 0:22:00 614 Horváth Nóra Tiffany 
51. 0:22:00 616 Horváth Csaba 
52. 0:22:07 668 Sturcz András 
53. 0:22:16 649 Pintér Csilla 
54. 0:22:25 628 dr. Jónás László 
55. 0:22:35 678 Wagnerné Gálicz Katalin 
56. 0:22:58 619 Bottlik Dorina 
57. 0:23:06 773 Rozmann Kornél 
58. 0:23:13 625 Schuck Iván Imre 
59. 0:23:14 623 Hajnal Bálint 
60. 0:23:15 771 Rozmann Ákos 
61. 0:23:17 785 Rozmann Róbert 
62. 0:23:23 617 Bottlik Diána 
63. 0:23:24 606 Domokos Ildikó 
64. 0:23:30 631 Forrest Gump 
65. 0:23:41 627 Schuck Regina 
66. 0:23:43 794 Szilágyi Zsolt 
67. 0:23:46 621 Hajnalné Iván Melinda 
68. 0:24:29 603 Jenei Miklós 
69. 0:24:46 689 Hajdú Ágnes 
70. 0:25:06 783 Láposi Ildikó 
71. 0:25:08 674 Fülöp Luca 
72. 0:25:09 676 Fülöpné Pintér Mária 
73. 0:25:11 763 Pál Péter 
74. 0:25:12 799 Pál Zoltán 
75. 0:25:13 775 Szlovák Andrea 
76. 0:25:20 645 Orbánné Kerekes Katalin 
77. 0:25:22 795 Kuti Blanka 
78. 0:25:26 635 Veress Réka 
79. 0:25:27 651 Veress Gyızı 
80. 0:25:39 699 Kutrik Dalma 
81. 0:25:39 694 Kutrik Zoltán 
82. 0:25:40 685 Balázs Gabriella 
83. 0:25:40 697 Gombás Judit 
84. 0:26:37 602 Forró Zsolt 
85. 0:26:42 679 Rezsıfi Judit 
86. 0:28:33 288 Kiss Csaba 
87. 0:29:50 672 Pataki Jánosné 

 
 
 



 

Nık 4 km 
Helyezés  Rajtszám  Név Idı 

1. 639 Kara Anita 0:16:49 
2. 607 Jünnemann Kata 0:16:50 
3. 643 Orbán Anna 0:17:41 
4. 677 Frajova, Katarina 0:18:03 
5. 666 Melecski Ilona 0:19:19 
6. 655 Jánosi Eszter 0:19:31 
7. 661 Nagy Polett 0:19:34 
8. 675 Petrovska, Timea 0:19:41 
9. 637 Szekeresné W. Ilona 0:19:55 

10. 605 Hegedős Roberta 0:20:50 
11. 657 Varjassy Viktória 0:21:14 
12. 670 Morva Katalin 0:21:21 
13. 618 Domokos Judit 0:21:41 
14. 614 Horváth Nóra Tiffany 0:22:00 
15. 649 Pintér Csilla 0:22:16 
16. 678 Wagnerné Gálicz Katalin 0:22:35 
17. 619 Bottlik Dorina 0:22:58 
18. 617 Bottlik Diána 0:23:23 
19. 606 Domokos Ildikó 0:23:24 
20. 627 Schuck Regina 0:23:41 
21. 621 Hajnalné Iván Melinda 0:23:46 
22. 689 Hajdú Ágnes 0:24:46 
23. 783 Láposi Ildikó 0:25:06 
24. 674 Fülöp Luca 0:25:08 
25. 676 Fülöpné Pintér Mária 0:25:09 
26. 775 Szlovák Andrea 0:25:13 
27. 645 Orbánné Kerekes Katalin 0:25:20 
28. 795 Kuti Blanka 0:25:22 
29. 635 Veress Réka 0:25:26 
30. 699 Kutrik Dalma 0:25:39 
31. 685 Balázs Gabriella 0:25:40 
32. 697 Gombás Judit 0:25:40 
33. 679 Rezsıfi Judit 0:26:42 
34. 672 Pataki Jánosné 0:29:50 

 



 

Férfiak 4 km 
Helyezés  Rajtszám  Név Idı 

1. 611 Nagy Richárd 0:14:31 
2. 792 Dunai László 0:14:34 
3. 647 Orbán Balázs 0:14:45 
4. 610 Ridly István 0:15:21 
5. 604 Varga Sándor  (Eger) 0:15:45 
6. 613 Vodicska Ferenc 0:15:48 
7. 693 Tóth Tamás 0:16:15 
8. 793 Olaszy Ahmed 0:16:48 
9. 552 Sárosi Kristóf 0:17:11 

10. 612 László Zoltán 0:17:23 
11. 660 Drevenák Béla 0:17:24 
12. 665 Hangya Gábor 0:17:57 
13. 673 Petrovsky, Stefan 0:18:00 
14. 797 Pál Szabolcs 0:18:06 
15. 641 Orbán Ágoston 0:18:11 
16. 609 Garai Zoltán 0:18:30 
17. 615 Hertlik István 0:18:32 
18. 680 Schuster Ambrus 0:18:56 
19. 629 Iván Máté 0:19:00 
20. 669 Varga Sándor (Esztergom) 0:19:07 
21. 663 Czeglédi Sándor 0:19:21 
22. 747 Fiala Gergely 0:19:22 
23. 681 Budai Tamás 0:19:24 
24. 667 Csepreghy György 0:19:28 
25. 653 Grinácz Sándor Emánuel 0:19:30 
26. 600 Szeifert Iván 0:19:33 
27. 662 Kolozsi Gyula 0:19:59 
28. 664 Kolozsi Péter 0:20:16 
29. 695 Kara Bence 0:20:39 
30. 608 Cseresznyés Balázs 0:21:01 
31. 633 Háder Tamás 0:21:07 
32. 687 György László 0:21:09 
33. 671 Szikszay Zoltán 0:21:19 
34. 691 Tüske Dávid 0:21:45 
35. 781 Lakatos József 0:21:49 
36. 601 Tüske Zsolt 0:21:51 
37. 616 Horváth Csaba 0:22:00 
38. 668 Sturcz András 0:22:07 
39. 628 dr. Jónás László 0:22:25 
40. 773 Rozmann Kornél 0:23:06 
41. 625 Schuck Iván Imre 0:23:13 
42. 623 Hajnal Bálint 0:23:14 
43. 771 Rozmann Ákos 0:23:15 
44. 785 Rozmann Róbert 0:23:17 
45. 631 Forrest Gump 0:23:30 



46. 794 Szilágyi Zsolt 0:23:43 
47. 603 Jenei Miklós 0:24:29 
48. 763 Pál Péter 0:25:11 
49. 799 Pál Zoltán 0:25:12 
50. 651 Veress Gyızı 0:25:27 
51. 694 Kutrik Zoltán 0:25:39 
52. 602 Forró Zsolt 0:26:37 
53. 288 Kiss Csaba 0:28:33 

 
 
 



 

10 km abs. 
Hely Idı Rajtszám  Név 

1. 0:33:26 1062 Emmer Attila 
2. 0:38:21 1106 Lelkes Gusztáv 
3. 0:38:32 1113 Horváth Tibor 
4. 0:38:59 1078 Ficsor Alex 
5. 0:39:15 1136 Csepregi Attila 
6. 0:39:19 1040 Érdy Nándor 
7. 0:39:34 1084 Dukony Zsolt 
8. 0:40:25 1072 Fehér Árpád Csaba 
9. 0:41:07 1090 Patyi Péter 
10. 0:41:35 1044 Gutrai Krisztián 
11. 0:42:00 1128 Németh Norbert 
12. 0:42:19 1086 Domonkos Csaba 
13. 0:43:25 1130 Mikle Tibor 
14. 0:43:50 1063 Tomicskó Flóra 
15. 0:43:50 1142 Tóth Gábor 
16. 0:43:56 1147 Pál Kristóf 
17. 0:44:21 1105 Bontovics Tímea 
18. 0:44:27 1107 Kiss Mirella 
19. 0:44:53 1110 Bottlik Bálint 
20. 0:44:56 1070 Meszes Csaba 
21. 0:45:30 1074 Székely Árpád 
22. 0:45:34 965 Sárosi Attila 
23. 0:45:38 1094 Nagy Zoltán (Úny) 
24. 0:45:45 1046 Nagy Zoltán (Hurbanovo) 
25. 0:45:48 1064 Hajdú Zoltán 
26. 0:45:52 1132 Vecsera Imre 
27. 0:46:04 1143 Kis Éva 
28. 0:46:36 1042 Nemes Kálmán 
29. 0:46:36 1124 Hégli Ferenc 
30. 0:47:03 1122 Vígh Zoltán 
31. 0:47:11 1092 Patyi Roland 
32. 0:47:59 1112 dr. Pák Péter 
33. 0:48:15 1116 Krebsz Tibor 
34. 0:48:19 1066 Szabó István 
35. 0:48:42 1109 Tóth Anna 
36. 0:48:49 1088 Domonkos Zsolt 
37. 0:49:14 1126 Rácz Norbert 
38. 0:50:25 1060 Reinhardt Attila 
39. 0:50:34 1114 Mundruczó Miklós 
40. 0:51:02 1146 Szabó Attila 
41. 0:51:16 1120 Göbölös-Szabó Julianna 
42. 0:51:23 1096 Bartl István 
43. 0:52:03 1145 Kuti Tamás 
44. 0:52:12 1102 Kopp Zoltán 
45. 0:52:32 1068 dr. Barrellné Mosonyi Ildikó 



46. 0:52:38 1108 Katics Zsuzsa 
47. 0:52:40 1098 Horváth Krisztián 
48. 0:52:45 1104 Schmeráné Gál Judit 
49. 0:53:03 1163 Mata Zoltán 
50. 0:53:22 1134 Jakab Zoltán 
51. 0:54:08 1038 Káliné Székely Viktória 
52. 0:56:07 1177 Roczó Edgár 
53. 0:56:46 1100 Priegl Krisztián 
54. 0:57:03 1140 Olaszy Luca 
55. 0:57:52 1082 Vezendi Hajnalka 
56. 0:58:12 1144 Sándor Lajos 
57. 0:58:55 1080 Ficsor Zoltán 
58. 1:03:36 1048 Major Orsolya 
59. 1:03:48 1118 Gyóni Erika 
60. 1:03:54 1162 Kihári Anikó 
61. 1:05:21 1076 Tokodi Józsefné 

 
 



 

Nık 10 km 
Helyezés  Rajtszám  Név Idı 

1. 1063 Tomicskó Flóra 0:43:50 
2. 1105 Bontovics Tímea 0:44:21 
3. 1107 Kiss Mirella 0:44:27 
4. 1143 Kis Éva 0:46:04 
5. 1109 Tóth Anna 0:48:42 
6. 1120 Göbölös-Szabó Julianna 0:51:16 
7. 1068 dr. Barrellné Mosonyi Ildikó 0:52:32 
8. 1108 Katics Zsuzsa 0:52:38 
9. 1104 Schmeráné Gál Judit 0:52:45 

10. 1038 Káliné Székely Viktória 0:54:08 
11. 1140 Olaszy Luca 0:57:03 
12. 1082 Vezendi Hajnalka 0:57:52 
13. 1048 Major Orsolya 1:03:36 
14. 1118 Gyóni Erika 1:03:48 
15. 1162 Kihári Anikó 1:03:54 
16. 1076 Tokodi Józsefné 1:05:21 

 



 

Férfiak 10 km 
Helyezés  Rajtszám  Név Idı 

1. 1062 Emmer Attila 0:33:26 
2. 1106 Lelkes Gusztáv 0:38:21 
3. 1113 Horváth Tibor 0:38:32 
4. 1078 Ficsor Alex 0:38:59 
5. 1040 Érdy Nándor 0:39:19 
6. 1136 Csepregi Attila 0:39:15 
7. 1084 Dukony Zsolt 0:39:34 
8. 1072 Fehér Árpád Csaba 0:40:25 
9. 1090 Patyi Péter 0:41:07 

10. 1044 Gutrai Krisztián 0:41:35 
11. 1128 Németh Norbert 0:42:00 
12. 1086 Domonkos Csaba 0:42:19 
13. 1130 Mikle Tibor 0:43:25 
14. 1142 Tóth Gábor 0:43:50 
15. 1147 Pál Kristóf 0:43:56 
16. 1110 Bottlik Bálint 0:44:53 
17. 1070 Meszes Csaba 0:44:56 
18. 1074 Székely Árpád 0:45:30 
19. 965 Sárosi Attila 0:45:34 
20. 1094 Nagy Zoltán (Úny) 0:45:38 
21. 1046 Nagy Zoltán (Hurbanovo) 0:45:45 
22. 1064 Hajdú Zoltán 0:45:48 
23. 1132 Vecsera Imre 0:45:52 
24. 1042 Nemes Kálmán 0:46:36 
25. 1124 Hégli Ferenc 0:46:36 
26. 1122 Vígh Zoltán 0:47:03 
27. 1092 Patyi Roland 0:47:11 
28. 1112 dr. Pák Péter 0:47:59 
29. 1116 Krebsz Tibor 0:48:15 
30. 1066 Szabó István 0:48:19 
31. 1088 Domonkos Zsolt 0:48:49 
32. 1126 Rácz Norbert 0:49:14 
33. 1060 Reinhardt Attila 0:50:25 
34. 1114 Mundruczó Miklós 0:50:34 
35. 1146 Szabó Attila 0:51:02 
36. 1096 Bartl István 0:51:23 
37. 1145 Kuti Tamás 0:52:03 
38. 1102 Kopp Zoltán 0:52:12 
39. 1098 Horváth Krisztián 0:52:40 
40. 1163 Mata Zoltán 0:53:03 
41. 1134 Jakab Zoltán 0:53:22 
42. 1177 Roczó Edgár 0:56:07 
43. 1100 Priegl Krisztián 0:56:46 
44. 1144 Sándor Lajos 0:58:12 
45. 1080 Ficsor Zoltán 0:58:55 

 


